

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE DR 98363-9406	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ABERDEEN WA 98520007E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			69,650.00	60,000.00	-13.85%			90,866.32	30.46%		32.09%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.2000	ha	6,000.0000	19,000.0000	216.67%			15,000.0000	150.00%		150.00%
			1,200.00	3,800.00	2,600			3,000.00	1,800		3,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	175.0000	m	7.0000	12.9000	84.29%			10.3500	47.86%		12.0000
			1,225.00	2,257.50	1,033			1,811.25	586		2,100.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00%			150.0000	-25.00%		250.0000
			400.00	300.00	-100			300.00	-100		500.00
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	8400.0000	m3	9.0000	8.0000	-11.11%			9.5500	6.11%		10.0000
			75,600.00	67,200.00	-8,400			80,220.00	4,620		84,000.00
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	100.0000	m2	25.0000	30.0000	20.00%			30.0000	20.00%		30.0000
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500			3,000.00	500		3,000.00
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL										
	250.0000	t	20.0000	18.6000	-7.00%			8.0000	-60.00%		10.0000
			5,000.00	4,650.00	-350			2,000.00	-3,000		2,500.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	350.0000	m3	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%			2.5000	-16.67%		1.0000
			1,050.00	1,050.00	0			875.00	-175		350.00
DRAINAGE											
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1										
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33%			2,500.0000	66.67%		3,000.0000
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000			5,000.00	2,000		6,000.00
10	QUARRY SPALLS										
	9600.0000	t	20.0000	25.0000	25.00%			23.5000	17.50%		23.0000
			192,000.00	240,000.00	48,000			225,600.00	33,600		220,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE DR 98363-9406	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ABERDEEN WA 98520007E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 350.0000	m	60.0000 21,000.00	-52.50% -11,025	28.5000 9,975.00	62.0000 21,700.00	3.33% 700	60.0000 21,000.00	0.00% 0	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 60.0000	m	60.0000 3,600.00	-52.50% -1,890	28.5000 1,710.00	98.0000 5,880.00	63.33% 2,280	60.0000 3,600.00	0.00% 0	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	118.0000 5,900.00	137.29% 8,100	280.0000 14,000.00	175.0000 8,750.00	48.31% 2,850	120.0000 6,000.00	1.69% 100	
14	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE 40 MM DIAM. 120.0000	m	23.0000 2,760.00	328.26% 9,060	98.5000 11,820.00	64.5000 7,740.00	180.43% 4,980	150.0000 18,000.00	552.17% 15,240	
STORM SEWER										
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-40.00% -400	600.0000 600.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	50.00% 500	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00% 0	
SANITARY SEWER										
16	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	40.0000 2,000.00	-20.00% -400	32.0000 1,600.00	95.0000 4,750.00	137.50% 2,750	40.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	
SURFACING										
17	BALLAST 50.0000	t	20.0000 1,000.00	-80.00% -800	4.0000 200.00	40.0000 2,000.00	100.00% 1,000	40.0000 2,000.00	100.00% 1,000	
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1200.0000	t	20.0000 24,000.00	25.00% 6,000	25.0000 30,000.00	23.0000 27,600.00	15.00% 3,600	25.0000 30,000.00	25.00% 6,000	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.0000	t	500.0000 1,000.00	44.00% 440	720.0000 1,440.00	720.0000 1,440.00	44.00% 440	720.0000 1,440.00	44.00% 440	
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		617.50	0.00%	617.50	617.50	0.00%	617.50	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE DR 98363-9406	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ABERDEEN WA 98520007E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 300.0000	m2	12.0000 3,600.00	20.4000 6,120.00	70.00% 2,520	20.4000 6,120.00	70.00% 2,520	22.0000 6,600.00	83.33% 3,000	
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI 85.0000	t	75.0000 6,375.00	180.0000 15,300.00	140.00% 8,925	180.0000 15,300.00	140.00% 8,925	200.0000 17,000.00	166.67% 10,625	
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 2150.0000	t	75.0000 161,250.00	84.0000 180,600.00	12.00% 19,350	81.0000 174,150.00	8.00% 12,900	92.0000 197,800.00	22.67% 36,550	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,028.75	5,028.75	0.00%	5,028.75	0.00%	5,028.75	0.00%	
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,418.75	2,418.75	0.00%	2,418.75	0.00%	2,418.75	0.00%	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.3000	ha	3,000.0000 900.00	4,000.0000 1,200.00	33.33% 300	3,244.0000 973.20	8.13% 73	4,000.0000 1,200.00	33.33% 300	
27	LIMING 0.3000	ha	2,000.0000 600.00	1,670.0000 501.00	-16.50% -99	1,755.0000 526.50	-12.25% -74	2,000.0000 600.00	0.00% 0	
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	
TRAFFIC										
29	EXTRUDED CURB 172.0000	m	15.0000 2,580.00	23.0000 3,956.00	53.33% 1,376	14.0000 2,408.00	-6.67% -172	25.0000 4,300.00	66.67% 1,720	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 150.0000	m	45.0000 6,750.00	60.0000 9,000.00	33.33% 2,250	56.6000 8,490.00	25.78% 1,740	60.0000 9,000.00	33.33% 2,250	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE DR 98363-9406	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ABERDEEN WA 98520007E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00%	1,850.0000	-7.50%	2,000.0000	0.00%	
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0	3,700.00	-300	4,000.00	0	
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	10.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	0.00%	22.0000	-12.00%	30.0000	20.00%	
			250.00	250.00	0	220.00	-30	300.00	50	
33	PAINT STRIPE									
	1300.0000	m	0.6000	0.8500	41.67%	1.2500	108.33%	1.0000	66.67%	
			780.00	1,105.00	325	1,625.00	845	1,300.00	520	
34	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	6.0000	EACH	35.0000	35.0000	0.00%	25.0000	-28.57%	50.0000	42.86%	
			210.00	210.00	0	150.00	-60	300.00	90	
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3500	HUND	400.0000	1,090.0000	172.50%	800.0000	100.00%	1,000.0000	150.00%	
			140.00	381.50	242	280.00	140	350.00	210	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	450.0000	m	0.5000	0.5000	0.00%	1.5000	200.00%	2.0000	300.00%	
			225.00	225.00	0	675.00	450	900.00	675	
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			500.00%		1,050.00%		700.00%	
			1,000.00	6,000.00	5,000	11,500.00	10,500	8,000.00	7,000	
38	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	47.0000	34.29%	45.0000	28.57%	40.0000	14.29%	
			17,500.00	23,500.00	6,000	22,500.00	5,000	20,000.00	2,500	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1200.0000	HR	27.0000	36.0000	33.33%	32.0000	18.52%	30.0000	11.11%	
			32,400.00	43,200.00	10,800	38,400.00	6,000	36,000.00	3,600	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	60.0000	DAY	400.0000	375.0000	-6.25%	400.0000	0.00%	300.0000	-25.00%	
			24,000.00	22,500.00	-1,500	24,000.00	0	18,000.00	-6,000	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	45.0000	m2	130.0000	98.0000	-24.62%	85.0000	-34.62%	120.0000	-7.69%	
			5,850.00	4,410.00	-1,440	3,825.00	-2,025	5,400.00	-450	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE DR 98363-9406	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ABERDEEN WA 98520007E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
42	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 170.0000	m3	20.0000 3,400.00	58.0000 9,860.00	190.00% 6,460	20.0000 3,400.00	0.00% 0	20.0000 3,400.00	0.00% 0	
43	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH 1300.0000	m2	4.0000 5,200.00	10.0000 13,000.00	150.00% 7,800	5.0000 6,500.00	25.00% 1,300	10.0000 13,000.00	150.00% 7,800	
44	WATER 150.0000	m3	10.0000 1,500.00	10.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0	15.0000 2,250.00	50.00% 750	20.0000 3,000.00	100.00% 1,500	
45	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	1.0000 300.00	10.0000 3,000.00	900.00% 2,700	1.0000 300.00	0.00% 0	5.0000 1,500.00	400.00% 1,200	
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
47	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.				-50.00%		25.00%		150.00%	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	2,500.00	500	5,000.00	3,000	
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
49	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
50	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.				-54.55%		-9.09%		172.73%	
			1,100.00	500.00	-600	1,000.00	-100	3,000.00	1,900	
51	SPCC LEAD 72.0000	HR	35.0000 2,520.00	50.0000 3,600.00	42.86% 1,080	45.0000 3,240.00	28.57% 720	40.0000 2,880.00	14.29% 360	
52	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.				-54.55%		-9.09%		172.73%	
			1,100.00	500.00	-600	1,000.00	-100	3,000.00	1,900	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ADDLEMAN LOGGING CO., INC. 497 HENRY BOYD RD	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 50 ECLIPSE DR 98363-9406	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143
PORT ANGELES WA 983629315 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100114	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ABERDEEN WA 98520007E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
53	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 72.0000	HR	30.0000 2,160.00	50.0000 3,600.00	66.67% 1,440	45.0000 3,240.00	50.00% 1,080	40.0000 2,880.00	33.33% 720
54	STRAW BALES 200.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,000.00	6.0000 1,200.00	20.00% 200	8.0000 1,600.00	60.00% 600	10.0000 2,000.00	100.00% 1,000
55	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 900.0000	m	14.0000 12,600.00	4.0000 3,600.00	-71.43% -9,000	7.0000 6,300.00	-50.00% -6,300	8.0000 7,200.00	-42.86% -5,400
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 3500.0000	m2	2.5000 8,750.00	2.0000 7,000.00	-20.00% -1,750	4.8000 16,800.00	92.00% 8,050	5.0000 17,500.00	100.00% 8,750
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$757,989.00	\$860,485.00	13.52%	\$891,069.27	17.56%	\$928,764.00	22.53%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			89.52%
			69,650.00	132,000.00	62,350
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.2000 ha		6,000.0000	18,000.0000	200.00%
			1,200.00	3,600.00	2,400
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	175.0000 m		7.0000	11.7000	67.14%
			1,225.00	2,047.50	822
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	175.0000	-12.50%
			400.00	350.00	-50
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	8400.0000 m3		9.0000	12.0000	33.33%
			75,600.00	100,800.00	25,200
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	100.0000 m2		25.0000	35.0000	40.00%
			2,500.00	3,500.00	1,000
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	250.0000 t		20.0000	20.0000	0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	350.0000 m3		3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%
			1,050.00	700.00	-350
DRAINAGE					
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1				
	2.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,200.0000	46.67%
			3,000.00	4,400.00	1,400
10	QUARRY SPALLS				
	9600.0000 t		20.0000	26.0000	30.00%
			192,000.00	249,600.00	57,600

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 350.0000	m	60.0000 21,000.00	140.0000 49,000.00	133.33% 28,000
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 60.0000	m	60.0000 3,600.00	150.0000 9,000.00	150.00% 5,400
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	118.0000 5,900.00	215.0000 10,750.00	82.20% 4,850
14	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE 40 MM DIAM. 120.0000	m	23.0000 2,760.00	80.0000 9,600.00	247.83% 6,840
STORM SEWER					
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	850.0000 850.00	-15.00% -150
SANITARY SEWER					
16	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	40.0000 2,000.00	50.0000 2,500.00	25.00% 500
SURFACING					
17	BALLAST 50.0000	t	20.0000 1,000.00	30.0000 1,500.00	50.00% 500
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1200.0000	t	20.0000 24,000.00	27.0000 32,400.00	35.00% 8,400
LIQUID ASPHALT					
19	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.0000	t	500.0000 1,000.00	825.0000 1,650.00	65.00% 650
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		617.50	617.50	0.00%



PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	300.0000	m2	12.0000	23.0000	91.67%	
			3,600.00	6,900.00	3,300	
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI					
	85.0000	t	75.0000	180.0000	140.00%	
			6,375.00	15,300.00	8,925	
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:					
	2150.0000	t	75.0000	81.0000	8.00%	
			161,250.00	174,150.00	12,900	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC				0.00%	
			5,028.75	5,028.75		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC				0.00%	
			2,418.75	2,418.75		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING					
	0.3000	ha	3,000.0000	2,450.0000	-18.33%	
			900.00	735.00	-165	
27	LIMING					
	0.3000	ha	2,000.0000	940.0000	-53.00%	
			600.00	282.00	-318	
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL					
	EST.				0.00%	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		
TRAFFIC						
29	EXTRUDED CURB					
	172.0000	m	15.0000	16.0000	6.67%	
			2,580.00	2,752.00	172	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	150.0000	m	45.0000	64.0000	42.22%	
			6,750.00	9,600.00	2,850	

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00	5.00% 200
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 10.0000	EACH	25.0000 250.00	26.0000 260.00	4.00% 10
33	PAINT STRIPE 1300.0000	m	0.6000 780.00	1.5000 1,950.00	150.00% 1,170
34	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	35.0000 210.00	30.0000 180.00	-14.29% -30
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.3500	HUND	400.0000 140.00	1,000.0000 350.00	150.00% 210
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 450.0000	m	0.5000 225.00	0.3000 135.00	-40.00% -90
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,000.00	4,000.00	300.00%
38	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 500.0000	HR	35.0000 17,500.00	38.0000 19,000.00	8.57% 1,500
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000	HR	27.0000 32,400.00	34.0000 40,800.00	25.93% 8,400
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 60.0000	DAY	400.0000 24,000.00	400.0000 24,000.00	0.00% 0
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 45.0000	m2	130.0000 5,850.00	110.0000 4,950.00	-15.38% -900

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
 00C510  
 PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 QUIGG BROS., INC.  
 819 W STATE ST  
 98520-5934  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
42	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 170.0000	m3	20.0000 3,400.00	20.0000 3,400.00	0.00% 0
43	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH 1300.0000	m2	4.0000 5,200.00	30.0000 39,000.00	650.00% 33,800
44	WATER 150.0000	m3	10.0000 1,500.00	10.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0
45	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	1.0000 300.00	1.0000 300.00	0.00% 0
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
47	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
49	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
50	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,100.00	1,500.00	36.36% 400
51	SPCC LEAD 72.0000	HR	35.0000 2,520.00	45.0000 3,240.00	28.57% 720
52	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,100.00	1,500.00	36.36% 400

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2000

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:39

PS&E JOB NO: 00C510 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005915 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1101

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2000

HWY : SR 101  
TITLE : SR 101  
BOGACHIEL VIC. SLIDE  
00C510  
PROJECT : NH-0101(172)  
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
QUIGG BROS., INC.  
819 W STATE ST  
98520-5934  
ABERDEEN WA 985200281  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
53	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 72.0000	HR	30.0000 2,160.00	45.0000 3,240.00	50.00% 1,080
54	STRAW BALES 200.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,000.00	10.0000 2,000.00	100.00% 1,000
55	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 900.0000	m	14.0000 12,600.00	9.5000 8,550.00	-32.14% -4,050
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 3500.0000	m2	2.5000 8,750.00	2.7500 9,625.00	10.00% 875
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$757,989.00	\$1,038,710.50	37.04%